

lgc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11020 OF 2011

**Shreeji Darshan
A Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. : Petitioner
versus
Government of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.**

Ms.Manjiri Parasnis for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R M SAVANT, J.
DATE : 20th JANAUARY 2012**

P.C.

1 Heard Ms Manjiri Parasnis, the learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioner.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 9/2/2012. In
addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Petitioner shall
serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or
by hand delivery to the Respondents and shall file affidavit of service before
the returnable date.

3 The parties are put to notice that the above Petition may be heard
and disposed of finally at the stage of admission. In the mean time, there
would be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (c) and (d).

[R.M.SAVANT, J]